Recei ved: 02/21/2013

Taconic Telephone Corp.

d/b/a Fairpoint Communications
PSC No. 1 - Telephone
Effective Date: March 6, 2013

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE SCHEDULE

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Leaf 69.6
Revision 0
Superseding Revision:

4.6

SECTION 4 - COMPANY SPECIFIC SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

ExpansionPAK Il (EPAK I1) Bundles (Cont’d.)
Rates

Unlimited Dial Tone (DTL):

Exchange:

Rate Group: 1l

Basic Unlimited Package — One Year Term

Basic Unlimited Package — Two Year Term

Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Month-to-Month)
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (One Year Term)

Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Two Year Term)

Exchange: West Lebanon

Rate Group: VIl

Basic Unlimited Package — One Year Term

Basic Unlimited Package — Two Year Term

Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Month-to-Month)
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (One Year Term)

Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Two Year Term)

Exchange: Berlin, Chatham Center, Stephentown
Rate Group: VI

Basic Unlimited Package — One Year Term

Basic Unlimited Package — Two Year Term

Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Month-to-Month)
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (One Year Term)

Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Two Year Term)

Canaan, Chatham, Copake, Hillsdale, Millerton, Pine Plains

Rate

$20.85
$17.85
$20.85
$20.85
$17.85

$35.35
$32.35
$35.35
$35.35
$32.35

$39.92
$34.92
$39.92
$39.92
$34.92

Issued By:

Cancell ed by 1 Rev.

Michael T. Skrivan, Vice President-Regulatory
1 Davis Farm Road, Portland ME 04103

Leaf No. 69.6 Effective 06/01/2014

CANCELLED
03/ 06/ 2013



