Received: 02/21/2013 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 03/06/2013

Taconic Telephone Corp. d/b/a Fairpoint Communications PSC No. 1 - Telephone Effective Date: March 6, 2013 Leaf 69.6 Revision 0 Superseding Revision:

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE SCHEDULE

SECTION 4 - COMPANY SPECIFIC SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

4.6 ExpansionPAK II (EPAK II) Bundles (Cont'd.)

4.6.5 Rates

<u>Unlimited Dial Tone (DTL)</u>:

Exchange: Canaan, Chatham, Copake, Hillsdale, Millerton, Pine Plains

Rate Group: III

-	Rate
Basic Unlimited Package – One Year Term	\$20.85
Basic Unlimited Package – Two Year Term	\$17.85
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Month-to-Month)	\$20.85
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (One Year Term)	\$20.85
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Two Year Term)	\$17.85

Exchange: West Lebanon

Rate Group: VII

Basic Unlimited Package – One Year Term	\$35.35
Basic Unlimited Package – Two Year Term	\$32.35
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Month-to-Month)	\$35.35
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (One Year Term)	\$35.35
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Two Year Term)	\$32.35

Exchange: Berlin, Chatham Center, Stephentown

Rate Group: VIII

Basic Unlimited Package – One Year Term	\$39.92
Basic Unlimited Package – Two Year Term	\$34.92
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Month-to-Month)	\$39.92
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (One Year Term)	\$39.92
Expansion Line with Unlimited Calling (Two Year Term)	\$34.92

Issued By: Michael T. Skrivan, Vice President-Regulatory
1 Davis Farm Road, Portland ME 04103